CH \$440.00 42779

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM371421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		01/15/2016	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMC-SIERRA, INC.	
Street Address:	3975 FREEDOM CIRCLE, SUITE 100	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	PMC-SIERRA US, INC.	
Street Address:	3975 FREEDOM CIRCLE, SUITE 100	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	WINTEGRA, INC.	
Street Address:	3975 FREEDOM CIRCLE, SUITE 100	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number: 4277968		ADAPTEC BY PMC			
Registration Number:	4270519	ADAPTEC BY PMC			
Registration Number: 3357968		ADAPTEC ONTARGET			
Registration Number:	3451284	ENABLING CONNECTIVITY. EMPOWERING PEOPLE			
Registration Number: 3264632		PMC-SIERRA			
Registration Number: 3230420		PMC			
Registration Number:	3759849	GREEN POWER			
	L	TRADEMARK			

900352529 REEL: 005721 FRAME: 0058

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3644421	UNIFIED SERIAL ARCHITECTURE SAS SATA
Registration Number:	3504137	UNIFIED SERIAL
Registration Number:	3289566	PMC
Registration Number:	2678960	TEMUX
Registration Number:	2803824	HOSTRAID
Registration Number:	2190349	TACHYON
Registration Number:	1671656	ADAPTEC
Registration Number:	2137658	ADAPTEC
Registration Number:	1909170	INTELLIGENT COMPUTER PERIPHERALS ICP
Registration Number:	1600450	DPT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: JLIK@SHEARMAN.COM
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN PETERSEN

Address Line 1: 1460 EL CAMINO REAL, 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP
Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35613/102		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN PETERSEN		
SIGNATURE:	/BENJAMIN PETERSEN/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2016		

Total Attachments: 5

source=0 - PMC Sierra Trademark Release#page1.tif source=0 - PMC Sierra Trademark Release#page2.tif source=0 - PMC Sierra Trademark Release#page3.tif source=0 - PMC Sierra Trademark Release#page4.tif

source=0 - PMC Sierra Trademark Release#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

January 15, 2016

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), whose address is 901 Main Street, Dallas, Texas 75202, pursuant to that certain Collateral Agreement dated as of August 2, 2013, by and among the grantors from time to time party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and the Administrative Agent for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein (as the same may have been amended, modified, restated, or supplemented from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), does hereby unconditionally and expressly release, terminate and forever discharge and extinguish any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have under all intellectual property collateral identified in the Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of August 2, 2013 among the Administrative Agent and the Grantors party thereto (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), arising from the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on or about August 6, 2013, against the United States trademarks listed on Exhibit A at Reel/Frame Numbers 5085/595. The Administrative Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to the Grantors, as applicable, the security interest and all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Collateral. The Administrative Agent will take all such further actions, execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the Grantors, such further instruments, documents and release forms as any Grantor may reasonably request or are required to more effectively release, terminate, discharge, and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such Released Collateral.

This Release of Trademark Security Interest shall be binding upon the Administrative Agent, its legal representatives, assigns and successors. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release of Trademark Security Interest.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CHL:96668.3

Executed as of the date first written above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Mollie S. Canup

Title: Vice President

Release of Trademark Security Interest PMC-Sierra

EXHIBIT A to the Release of Trademark Security Interest

Released Collateral

[See Attached]

PMC-SIERRA U.S. TRADEMARKS

UNIFIED SERIAL	UNIFIED SERIAL AAGHIJEGIUAA	GREEN	PMC	PMC-SIERRA	ENABLING CONNECTIVITY. EMPOWERING PEOPLE.	ADAPTEC ONTARGET	ADAPTEC BY PMC	GddpleC by PMG
77325992	77386806	77570121	78240756	78874666	78906842	78919682	85255098	APP. NO: 85255100
9-Nov-07	1-Feb-08	15-Sep-08	22-Apr-2003	2-May-2006	13-Jun-06	29-Jun-06	1-Mar-11	1-Mar-11
3504137	3644421	3759849	3230420	3264632	3451284	3357968	4270519	REG. NO. 4277968
September 23, 2008	June 23, 2009	March 16, 2010	April 17, 2007	July 17, 2007	June 17, 2008	December 18, 2007	January 8, 2013	REG.DATE January 22, 2013
PMC-Sierra, Inc.	PMC-Sierra, Inc.	PMC-Sierra, Inc.	PMC-Sierra, Inc.	PMC-Sierra, Inc.	PMC-Sierra, Inc.	PMC-Sierra, Inc.	PMC-Sierra, Inc.	REGISTRANT PMC-Sierra, Inc.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered

PMC-SIERRA U.S. TRADEMARKS

DPT	Incilized Componer Periodecarly I C P	ADAPTEC	ADAPTEC	TACHYON	HOSTRAID	TEMUX	PMC
73788483	74289211	74710442	74149717	75214917	76469872	76314525	77032728
23-Mar-89	29-Jun-92	3-Aug-95	20-Mar-91	18-Dec-96	25-Nov-02	18-Sep-01	APP. DATE 30-Oct-06
1600450	1909170	2137658	1671656	2190349	2803824	2678960	3289566
June 12, 1990	August 1, 1995	February 17, 1998	January 14, 1992	September 22, 1998	January 6, 2004	January 21, 2003	REG. DATE September 11, 2007
PMC-Sierra,	PMC-Sierra, Inc.	PMC-Sierra, Inc.	PMC-Sierra, Inc.	PMC-Sierra, Inc.	PMC-Sierra, Inc.	PMC-Sierra, Inc.	REGISTRANT PMC-Sierra, Inc.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 005721 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 02/01/2016